

APHC010336082024



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3328]

MONDAY ,THE FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE GANNAMANENI RAMAKRISHNA
PRASAD**

WRIT PETITION NO: 16969/2024

Between:

1.CHATLA MARTHAMMA, W/O. YALLAIAH, AGED ABOUT 79 YEARS,
R/O. KOTHACHERUVU VILLAGE, BADVEL MANDAL, Y.S.R.
KADAPA DISTRICT.

...PETITIONER

AND

1.THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH, REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY, REVENUE DEPARTMENT, SECRETARIAT,
VELAGAPUDI, GUNTUR DISTRICT.

2.THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR, KADAPA, Y.S.R. KADAPA DISTRICT.

3.THE REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER, BADVEL, Y.S.R. KADAPA
DISTRICT.

4.THE TAHSILDAR, B.MATTAM MANDAL, Y.S.R. KADAPA DISTRICT.

...RESPONDENT(S):

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.BALA KRISHNA T

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR REVENUE

The Court made the following:**ORDER:**

Heard Sri Bala Krishna T, Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri K. Arjun Chowdhary, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue appearing for all the Respondents.

2. At request of Sri K. Arjun Chowdhary, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, list the matter on 13.08.2024 in the 'Motion List', to enable him to obtain Written Instructions in this matter.

3. There shall be a direction to the Official Respondents to maintain *Status quo* obtaining as on today until the next listing.

GANNAMANENI RAMAKRISHNA PRASAD, J

Dt: 05.08.2024

Note: Issue C.C today,
B/o,
Vns